

CNR No. DLST-01-002439-2021

SC No. 127/2021

State Vs. Chandan Shukla

FIR No. 76/2020

PS Malviya Nagar

11.03.2022

Present: Sh. Pramod K. Sah, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An exemption application of accused Chandan Shukla has been moved on the ground that accused met with an accident in the month of November 2021 and he still suffers from consequences thereof. He is currently hospitalized in AIIMS and awaiting for his surgery.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused Chandan Shukla is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that the main counsel who is to argue the matter is not available today.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of Charge on **18.07.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.03.2022