

CNR No. DLST01-

SC No. 127 of 2021

State Vs Chandan Shukla

FIR No. 76/2020

PS Malviya Nagar

23.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Pramod Sah, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Sh. Rajender Kumar in person.
IO/SI Ramesh Kumar in person.
MHC(M) with case property.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Sh. Rajender Kumar has been examined from 10:45 AM to 11:35 AM. His cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for the accused who submits that the senior counsel who is to cross-examine the witness is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today in two matters.

Let PW1 Sh. Rajender Kumar be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing to face cross-examination.

Now to come up for PE on **17.04.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/23.03.2023