

SC No. 44/2022
STATE Vs. Sahil @ Bablu
FIR No. 544/2021
PS Sangam Vihar

14.10.2024

Pr: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sahil @ Bablu is absent today without any explanation.

Sh. Mohd. Azeem Ali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.

Witness HC Inderjeet is present in person.

Other summoned witnesses SI Prem Singh and Dr. Garima Chaudhary are absent despite service.

Ld proxy counsel for accused submits that he has no instructions regarding the non appearance of accused.

Issue NBW against the accused and W/A against his surety returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for PE for 19.12.2024.

Witnesses be again summoned for NDOH.

(Ravindra Kumar Pandey)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/14.10.2024