

SC No. 127/2021

State Vs Chandan Shukla

FIR No. 76/2020, PS Malviya Nagar

18.02.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person.
Witnesses namely SI Ramesh Kumar and ASI
Mukesh Kumar are present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness ASI Mukesh Kumar is examined as PW11 and
discharged.

Witness SI Ramesh Kumar is present for his cross
examination, however, due to strike of Advocates, he is discharged
unexamined for today.

**Witness SI Ramesh Kumar be summoned again for next
date of hearing.**

**Witness/PW10 SI Ramesh Kumar be summoned for
next date of hearing for his cross examination.**

**Let witness Dr. Suminder Kaur, Senior
Forensic/Chemical examiner (Bio/DNA), RFSL, Chanakyapuri, New
Delhi be also summoned for next date of hearing at 02:00pm.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned
for next date of hearing.**

List for further prosecution evidence on **21.03.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.02.2025