

CNR No.DLST01-001151-2022

SC No. 44/2022

State Vs. Sahil @ Babloo

FIR No.544/2021

under Section 307 IPC

PS : Sangam Vihar

27.11.2025

**Present:-** Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public  
Prosecutor for State.

**Accused Sahil @ Babloo is produced from JC.**

**Sh. Rizwan Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused.**

Heard. Perused.

PW8 ASI Prem Singh further cross examined by  
Defence Counsel.

No other prosecution witness is physically present.

Dr. Garima Chaudhary, Forensic Expert, via video  
conference submits that she is presently at FSL Police Academy  
Karnal, Haryana and is not in a position to come today physically  
and prays for fixing of date for her examination on 12/12/2025 at  
11 am, for which Defence Counsel has no objection.

As prayed, put up on **12/12/2025** for examination of  
Dr. Garima Chaudhary.

Fixed **12/12/2025** for prosecution evidence.

IO with MHC(M) with case property be summoned  
for the next date of hearing.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)**