

CNR No.DLST01-002439-2021

SC No.127/2021

State Vs. Chandan Shukla

FIR No.76/2020

Under Section : 307 IPC

PS : Malviya Nagar

04.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State is stated to be on leave today.

Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public

Prosecutor for State.

Accused Chandan Shukla on bail with Sh. Falak

Mohammad, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment as earlier he had gone to his native village in some exigency and could not prepare to address the final arguments today.

As prayed, fixed 18.04.2026 for final arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)