

CNR No. DLST01-001151-2022
SC 44/2022
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ BABLU
FIR No. 544/2021
Under Section : 307 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

19.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Additional
Public Prosecutor for State.

**Accused Sahil @ Bablu on bail with Sh. Vikram
Singh Saini, Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel.**

PW6 Constable Sita Ram is further cross examined
and discharged.

At this stage, the accused has admitted certain
documents under Section 294 of Cr.P.C. by way of statement
without oath after advice from CLADC and has signed his
statement which is counter signed by CLADC.

Accordingly,

i) TIP proceedings conducted by Ms. Komal Garg,
Ld. MM, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
dated 06.12.2021 is admitted. The same is already
Ex. PW9/D.

ii) MLC of accused dated 29.10.2021 prepared
by Dr. Sapna Ahlawat, Junior Resident and Dr.
Rajeev, Senior Resident in AIIMS Trauma Centre is
admitted. The same is exhibited as **Ex. A-1**.

Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State
has given separate statement to drop witness Ms. Komal Garg,

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-001151-2022
SC 44/2022
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ BABLU
FIR No. 544/2021
Under Section : 307 IPC
PS : Sangam Vihar

: 2 :

the then Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi mentioned at Sr. No. 4 in the main chargesheet as the accused in his statement given today has admitted the TIP proceedings conducted by aforesaid Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate.

In view of the statement of Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State, **witness i.e. Ms. Komal Garg, the then Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi mentioned at Sr. No. 4 in the list of witnesses of main chargesheet stands dropped.**

Cited prosecution witnesses have been examined.

Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State prays for closing the prosecution evidence.

Prosecution evidence is closed.

Fixed 07.07.2026 for statement of the accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*