

CNR No. DLST01-002439-2021
SC 127/2021
STATE Vs. CHANDAN SHUKLA
FIR No. 76/2020
Under Section : 307 IPC
PS : Malviya Nagar

25.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Additional
Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Chandan Shukla on bail with Sh. Falak
Mohammad, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State
seeks adjournment stating that Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld.
Chief Public Prosecutor for State is on leave today ; whereas he
is not conversant with the fact of the matter and is not prepared to
address the final arguments.

Fixed 17.07.2026 for final arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*