

CNR No.DLST01-002439-2021

SC No.127/2021

State Vs. Chandan Shukla

FIR No.76/2020

Under Section : 307 IPC

PS : Malviya Nagar

14.08.2026

Present:- Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail is absent.

**Sh. Faraz Khan and Sh. Amjad Malik, Ld. Counsel
for accused.**

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused could not be contacted and his sister has informed that surety for furnish bond under Section 437A Cr.PC could not be arranged therefore, sometime be given.

In these circumstances, NBWs be issued against accused and notice to his surety under Section 446 Cr.PC for 01.09.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi / 14.08.2026